FLORIDA STATE

THE OFFICIAL SOURCE OF FSU ATHLETICS
FLORIDA STATE MEN'S GOLF - 2013-14 STATISTICS

Florida State Men’s Golf Statistics (Spring 2014 / Fall 2013)

Name Tourn. Rounds Par -75 Low Strokes Avg.

Jack Maguire 12 36 21 33 62 2553 70.92
Hank Lebioda 11 33 17 29 67 2373 7191
Cristobal Del Solar 10 30 11 25 67 2185 72.83
Joaquin Lolas 7 21 10 18 67 1535 73.10
Rowin Caron 11 33 13 26 66 2415 73.18
Harry Ellis 4 12 3 9 67 886 73.83
Josh Lee 7 20 4 15 70 1487 74.35
Collin Engelhardt 2 6 1 2 70 455 75.83
Anthony Alex 4 12 0 6 73 923 76.92

Florida State Men’s Golf Statistics (Spring 2014)

Name Tourn. Rounds Par -75 Low Strokes Avg.

Jack Maguire 8 24 15 23 62 1677 69.88
Hank Lebioda 8 24 14 22 67 1712 71.33
Cristobal Del Solar 7 21 10 18 67 1513 72.05
Joaquin Lolas 7 21 10 17 67 1535 73.10
Rowin Caron 8 24 8 17 66 1765 73.54
Harry Ellis 4 12 3 9 67 886 73.83
Josh Lee 3 8 2 5 70 598 74.75
Collin Engelhardt 1 3 0 1 75 229 76.33
Anthony Alex 1 3 0 0 80 249 83.00

Florida State Men’s Golf Statistics (Fall 2013)

Name Tourn. Rounds Par -75 Low Strokes Avg.

Rowin Caron 3 9 5 9 69 650 72.22
Jack Maguire 4 12 5 10 69 876 73.00
Hank Lebioda 3 9 3 7 68 661 73.44
Josh Lee 4 12 2 10 72 889 74.08
Cristobal Del Solar 3 9 1 7 72 672 74.67
Anthony Alex 3 9 0 6 73 674 74.89
Collin Engelhardt 1 3 1 1 70 226 75.33



Fighting lllini/Olympia Fields Invitational/September 13-15, 2013
Olympia Fields Country Club/Olympia Fields, Ill./Par 70

11/15 Florida State 295 295 291 881
T6 Jack Maguire 69 73 72 214
T31 Josh Lee 73 73 75 221
T45 Cristobal Del Solar 74 75 75 224
T54 Collin Engelhardt 80 76 70 226
T57 Hank Lebioda 79 74 74 227

Brickyard Collegiate Championships/October 4-6, 2013
Brickyard at Riverside/Macon, Ga./Par 72

T6/14 Florida State 291 287 287 865
T16 Jack Maguire 72 71 70 213
21 Rowin Caron 71 71 73 215
T28 Josh Lee 74 72 72 218
T37 Anthony Alex** 73 75 73 221
T49 Cristobal Del Solar 74 78 73 224
T55 Hank Lebioda 79 73 73 225

** - playing as an individual

Crooked Stick Intercollegiate/October 14-15, 2013
Crooked Stick Golf Club/Carmel, Ind./Par 72

4/14 Florida State 292 296 299 887
T5 Rowin Caron 74 71 75 220
T8 Jack Maguire 70 76 75 221
T17 Cristobal Del Solar 75 73 76 224
T25 Anthony Alex 73 76 79 228
T29 Jose Lee 78 78 73 229

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational/October 20-22, 2013
Isleworth Golf and Country Club/Windermere, Fla./Par 72

4/15 Florida State 292 284 292 868
2 Hank Lebioda 72 68 69 209
T8 Rowin Caron 71 69 75 215
T35 Josh Lee 75 73 73 221
T50 Anthony Alex 74 76 75 225
T59 Jack Maguire 79 74 75 228

Gator Invitational/February 15-16, 2014
Mark Bostick Golf Course/Gainesville, Fla./Par 70

2/14 Florida State 284 292 279 855
Tl Hank Lebioda 69 70 67 206
T8 Jack Maguire 72 73 68 213
T18 Cristobal Del Solar 72 73 72 217
T25 Rowin Caron 71 76 72 219
T56 Josh Lee 74 78 74 226
T20 Harry Ellis* 74 73 73 220

*-playing as an individual

USF Invitational/March 2-4, 2014
Lake Jovita Golf and Country Club/Dade City, Fla./Par 72

1/17 Florida State 275 284 264 823
1 Jack Maguire 65 73 62 200
4 Cristobal Del Solar 68 68 67 203
T11 Hank Lebioda 70 70 69 209
T16 Rowin Caron 72 73 66 211
T81 Harry Ellis 78 75 72 225
T31 Joaquin Lolas* 70 72 72 214

*-playing as an individual



Seminole Intercollegiate/March 14-15, 2014
Southwood Golf Club/Tallahassee, Fla./Par 72

T2/13 Florida State 290 279 293
T8 Jack Maguire 70 70 74
T8 Rowin Caron 72 72 70
T16 Harry Ellis 76 67 75
T21 Hank Lebioda 73 71 75
T28 Cristobal Del Solar 75 71 74
T3 Joaquin Lolas* 74 67 72
T53 Collin Engelhardt* 78 75 76
73 Anthony Alex* 80 87 82
- Josh Lee* 72 DQ 70

*-playing as an individual

Valspar Collegiate Invitational/March 24-25, 2014
Floridian Golf Club/Palm City, Fla./Par 71

T7/15 Florida State 282 279 290
T3 Jack Maguire 65 66 73
T27 Hank Lebioda 75 70 69
T36 Joaquin Lolas 72 71 74
T47 Rowin Caron 72 73 74
T59 Harry Ellis 73 72 78

Mason Rudolph Championship/April 4-6, 2014
Vanderbilt Legends Club/Franklin, Tenn./Par 71

8/14 Florida State 300 298 289
1 Jack Maguire 71 66 66
T42 Hank Lebioda 72 77 76
59 Josh Lee 79 78 73
T60 Joaquin Lolas 80 77 74
T76 Rowin Caron 78 82 78
T70 Cristobal Del Solar* 81 78 75

Capital City Club Match Play Championship/April 19, 2014

Capital City Club Crabapple Course/Milton, Ga.
Semifinal 2 — #6 Georgia 3 %, #19 Florida State 2 %
Cristobal Del Solar (FSU) def. Greyson Sigg (UGA), 1-up
Nicholas Reach (UGA) def. Harry Ellis (FSU), 2 and 1
Keith Mitchell (UGA) def. Joaquin Lolas (FSU), 2-up
Rowin Caron (FSU) def. Michael Cromie (UGA), 5 and 4
Hank Lebioda (FSU) vs. Lee McCoy (UGA), halved

Joey Garber (UGA) def. Jack Maguire (FSU), 2 and 1

Consolation — #26 Auburn 5, #19 Florida State 1
Cristobal Del Solar (FSU) def. Ryan Benton (AU), 2 and 1
Dan Stringfellow (AU) def. Harry Ellis (FSU), 3 and 2
Jake Mondy (AU) def. Joaquin Lolas (FSU), 4 and 2

Will Long (AU) def. Rowin Caron (FSU), 2 and 1

Matt Gilchrest (AU) def. Hank Lebioda (FSU), 2-up
Niclas Carlsson (AU) def. Jack Maguire (FSU), 4 and 3

ACC Championship/April 25-27, 2014
Old North State Club/New London, N.C./Par 72

2/12 Florida State 284 284 277
T4 Jack Maguire 72 71 67
T4 Hank Lebioda 68 71 71
T7 Cristobal Del Solar 71 72 69
T18 Joaquin Lolas 73 72 70

T23 Rowin Caron 76 70 71
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NCAA Raleigh Regional/May 15-17, 2014
Lonnie Poole Golf Course/Raleigh, N.C./Par 71

5/13 Florida State 289 278 293 860
T9 Cristobal Del Solar 73 68 71 212
T20 Hank Lebioda 73 69 73 215
T25 Jack Maguire 73 68 75 216
T36 Joaquin Lolas 71 73 75 219
T49 Rowin Caron 72 77 74 223

NCAA Championships/May 23-26, 2014
Prairie Dunes Country Club/Hutchinson, Kan./Par 70

24/30 Florida State 286 301 283 870
T55 Hank Lebioda 71 73 70 214
T69 Cristobal Del Solar 67 76 72 215
T82 Jack Maguire 74 76 67 217
T125 Rowin Caron 74 76 74 224

T131 Joaquin Lolas 74 78 74 226



Individual Best Rounds-Gross Score
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Individual Best Tournaments (Gross Score) — 3 Round Tournaments
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Team Best Rounds (Gross Score)

264
275
277
278
279
279
279
282
283
284
284
284
284
284
286
287
287
289
289
290
290
291
291
292
292
292
292
293
293
295
295
296
298
299
300
301

-24
-13
11

+11
+4
+4
+4
+12
+5
+9
+15
+15
+8
+14
+11
+16
+21

USF Invitational

USF Invitational

ACC Championship

NCAA Raleigh Regional
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
NCAA Championship

ACC Championship

ACC Championship

USF Invitational

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

NCAA Championship

Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
NCAA Raleigh Regional

Mason Rudolph Championship
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Fighting Illini Invitational
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Gator Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate

NCAA Raleigh Regional

Fighting Illini Invitational
Fighting Illini Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Mason Rudolph Championship
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Mason Rudolph Championship
NCAA Championship

Third Round
First Round
Third Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
First Round
First Round
Second Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Second Round
Third Round
Second Round
First Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
Third Round
First Round
Second Round

Team Best Tournaments (Gross Score) — 3 Round Tournaments

823
845
851
855
860
862
865
868
870
881
887
887

-41
-19
-1
+15
+8
-2
+1
+4
+30
+41
+23
+35

USF Invitational

ACC Championship

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

NCAA Raleigh Regional
Seminole Intercollegiate
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
NCAA Championship

Fighting Illini Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Mason Rudolph Championship

Dade City, Fla.

New London, N.C.

Palm City, Fla.
Gainesville, Fla.
Raleigh, N.C.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Macon, Ga.
Windermere, Fla.
Hutchinson, Kan.

Olympia Fields, III.

Carmel, Ind.
Franklin, Tenn.

March 4, 2014
March 2, 2014
April 27, 2014
May 15, 2014
March 15, 2014
March 24, 2014
February 16, 2014
March 24, 2014
May 25-26, 2014
April 25,2014
April 26, 2014
March 3, 2014
October 21, 2013
February 15, 2014
May 23-24, 2014
October 5, 2013
October 6, 2013
May 15, 2014
April 6, 2014
March 14, 2014
March 25, 2014
October 4, 2013
September 15, 2013
October 20, 2013
October 22, 2013
October 14, 2013
February 15, 2014
March 15, 2014
May 17, 2014
September 13, 2013
September 14, 2013
October 14, 2013
April 5, 2014
October 15, 2013
April 4, 2014

May 25, 2014

March 2-4, 2014
April 25-27, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
February 15-16, 2014
May 15-17, 2014
March 14-15, 2014
October 4-6, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
May 23-26, 2014
September 13-15, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
April 4-6, 2014



Team Best Rounds (vs. Par) — 3 Round Tournament
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Anthony Alex — Tournament By Tournament
Date Tournament
October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
Rowin Caron — Tournament By Tournament

Date Tournament

October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
February 15-16, 2014 Gator Invitational

March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
March 24-25, 2014 Valspar Collegiate Invtl.
April 4-6, 2014 Mason Rudolph Champs.
April 25-27, 2014 ACC Championship

May 15-17, 2014 NCAA Raleigh Regional
May 23-26, 2014 NCAA Championship

Cristobal Del Solar — Tournament By Tournament
Date Tournament

September 13-15, 2013 Fighting Illini Invitational
October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
February 15-16, 2014 Gator Invitational

March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
April 4-6, 2014 Mason Rudolph Champs.
April 25-27, 2014 ACC Championship

May 15-17, 2014 NCAA Raleigh Regional
May 23-26, 2014 NCAA Championship

Harry Ellis — Tournament By Tournament

Date Tournament

February 15-16, 2014 Gator Invitational
March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
March 24-25, 2014 Valspar Collegiate Invtl.

Hank Lebioda — Tournament By Tournament

Date Tournament

September 13-15, 2013 Fighting Illini Invitational
October 4-6, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
February 15-16, 2014 Gator Invitational

March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
March 24-25, 2014 Valspar Collegiate Invtl.
April 4-6, 2014 Mason Rudolph Champs.
April 25-27, 2014 ACC Championship

May 15-17, 2014 NCAA Raleigh Regional
May 23-26, 2014 NCAA Championship
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Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
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71-71-73
74-71-75
71-69-75
71-76-72
72-73-66
72-72-70
72-73-74
78-82-78
76-70-71
72-77-74
74-76-74

1-2-3

74-75-75
74-78-72
75-73-76
72-73-72
68-68-67
75-71-74
81-78-75
71-72-69
73-68-71
67-76-72

1-2-3

74-73-73
78-75-72
76-67-75
73-72-78

1-2-3

79-74-74
79-73-73
72-68-69
69-70-67
70-70-69
73-71-75
75-70-69
72-77-76
68-71-71
73-69-73
71-73-70

Par
+5
+12
+9
+33

Par

+25
+1

+10
+14

Par
+14
+8
+8
+7
-13
+4
+21
-4

+5

Par
+10
+9
+2
+10

Par
+17

+12

+2
+4

Total
221
228
225
249

Total
215
220
215
219
211
214
219
238
217
223
224

Total
224
224
224
217
203
220
234
212
212
215

Total
220
225
218
223

Total
227
225
209
206
209
219
214
225
210
215
214

Finish
T37
T25
T50
73

Finish
21
T5
T8
T25
T16
T8
T47
T76
T23
T49
T125

Finish
T30
T49
T17
T18
4
28
T70
T7
T9
T69

Finish
T20
T81
T16
T59

Finish
T57
T55
2
T1
T11
T21
T27
T42
T4
T20
T55



Collin Engelhardt — Tournament By Tournament
Date Tournament
September 13-15, 2013 Fighting Illini Invitational
March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate

Josh Lee — Tournament By Tournament

Date Tournament
September 13-15, 2013 Fighting Illini Invitational
October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
February 15-16, 2014
March 14-15, 2014

Gator Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate

April 4-6, 2014 Mason Rudolph Champs.

Joaquin Lolas — Tournament By Tournament

Date Tournament

March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
March 24-25, 2014 Valspar Collegiate Invtl.

April 4-6, 2014 Mason Rudolph Champs.

April 25-27, 2014
May 15-17, 2014
May 23-26, 2014

ACC Championship
NCAA Raleigh Regional
NCAA Championship

Jack Maguire — Tournament By Tournament

Date Tournament
September 13-15, 2013 Fighting Illini Invitational
October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
February 15-16, 2014 Gator Invitational
March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
March 24-25, 2014 Valspar Collegiate Invtl.

April 4-6, 2014 Mason Rudolph Champs.

April 25-27, 2014
May 15-17, 2014
May 23-26, 2014

ACC Championship
NCAA Raleigh Regional
NCAA Championship

Brickyard Collegiate Champ.
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Isleworth Coll. Invitational

Brickyard Collegiate Champ.
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Isleworth Coll. Invitational

1-2-3
80-76-70
78-75-76

1-2-3
73-73-75
74-72-72
78-78-73
75-73-73
74-78-74
72-DQ-70
79-78-73

1-2-3

70-72-72
74-67-72
72-71-74
80-77-74
73-72-70
71-73-75
74-78-47

1-2-3

69-73-72
72-71-70
70-76-75
79-74-75
72-73-68
65-73-62
70-70-74
65-66-73
71-66-66
72-71-67
73-68-75
74-76-67

Par
+16
+13

Par
+11
+2
+13
+5
+16

+17

Par

-3
+4
+18

+6
+16

Par
+4

+5
+12
+3
-16

-9
-10

+3
+7

Total
226
229

Total
221
218
229
221
226

230

Total
214
213
217
231
215
219
226

Total
214
213
221
228
213
200
214
204
203
210
216
217

Finish
T71
T53

Finish
T20
T28
T29
T35
T56

59

Finish
T31
T3
T36
T60
T18
T36
T131

Finish

T6
T16
T8
T59
T8
1
T8
T3
1
T4
T25
T82



